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Pit, Closed-Loop System, Below-Grade Tank, or
Proposed Alternative Method Permit or Closure Plan Application

Type of action: [_] Permit of a pit, closed-loop system, below-grade tank, or proposed alternative method
~P-etostire of a pit, closed-loop system, below-grade tank, or proposed alternative method
[] Modification to an existing permit
M Closure plan only submitted for an existing permitted or non-permitted pit, closed-loop system,
below-grade tank, or proposed alternative method

Instructions: Please submit one application (Form C-144) per individual pit, closed-loop system, below-grade tank or alternative request

Please be advised that approval of this request does not relieve the operator of liability should operations result in pollution of surface water, ground water or the
environment. Nor does approval relieve the operator of its responsibility to comply with any other applicable governmental authority's rules, regulations or ordinances.

1. .
Operator: __McKay QOil Corporation OGRID #:__14424

Address: PO Box 2014. Roswell. NM 88201-2014
Facility or well name: ___ South Four Mile Draw C Fed #14

API Number: 30-005-63795 OCD Permit Number:
U/L or Qtr/Qtr ___ Section __21 Township ___6S Range _ 22E County: __Chaves
Center of Proposed Design: Latitude Longitude NAD: []1927[] 1983

Surface Owner: [X] Federal [] State [ "] Private [_] Tribal Trust or Indian Allotment

3.
X Pit: Subsection For G 0f 19.15.17.11 NMAC B

Temporary: [] Drilling [] Workover *No drilling occurred. Pit never used.
[ Permanent [] Emergency [] Cavitation [ ] P&A

[J Lined []Unlined Liner type: Thickness - mil LLDPE ] HDPE [JPVC [X] Other * Pit never lined
[ String-Reinforced
Liner Seams: [] Welded [] Factory [] Other Volume: bbl Dimensions: ____

3.
O Closed-loop System: Subsection H of 19.15.17.11 NMAC

Type of Operation: [] P&A [] Drilling a new well [_] Workover or Drilling (Applies to activities which require prior approval of a permit or notice of
intent)

[ Drying Pad [] Above Ground Steel Tanks [] Haul-off Bins [] Other
[J Lined [] Unlined Liner type: Thickness mil [J LLDPE ] HDPE [] PVC [] Other
Liner Seams: [] Welded [] Factory [ Other

4,
] Below-grade tank: Subsection I of 19.15.17.11 NMAC

Volume: bbl Type of fluid:

Tank Construction material:

[] Secondary containment with leak detection [0 vVisible sidewalls, liner, 6-inch lift and automatic overflow shut-off
[J Visible sidewalls and liner [] Visible sidewalls only [] Other
Liner type: Thickness mil [ ] HDPE [JPVC [] Other

.
[] Alternative Method:

Submittal of an exception request is required. Exceptions must be submitted to the Santa Fe Environmental Bureau office for consideration of approval.
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Fencing: Subsection D of 19.15.17.11 NMAC (Applies to permanent pits, temporary pits, and below-grade tanks)

[] Chain link, six feet in height, two strands of barbed wire at top (Required if located within 1000 feet of a permanent residence, school, hospital,
institution or church)

[ Four foot height, four strands of barbed wire evenly spaced between one and four feet

[ Alternate. Please specify,

N

7.
Netting: Subsection E of 19.15.17.11 NMAC (Applies to permanent pits and permanent open top tanks)

[J Screen [] Netting [] Other

[J Monthly inspections (If netting or screening is not physically feasible)

8.
Signs: Subsection C of 19.15.17.11 NMAC

[] 127x 247, 2 lettering, providing Operator’s name, site location, and emergency telephone numbers

|| Signed in compliance with 19.15.3.103 NMAC

9. N
Administrative Approvals and Exceptions:
Justifications and/or demonstrations of equivalency are required. Please refer to 19.15.17 NMAC for guidance.
Please check a box if one or more of the following is requested, if not leave blank:

[J Administrative approval(s): Requests must be submitted to the appropriate division district or the Santa Fe Environmental Bureau office for
consideration of approval. '

[J Exception(s): Requests must be submitted to the Santa Fe Environmental Bureau office for consideration of approval.

10.

Siting Criteria (regarding permitting): 19.15.17.10 NMAC

Instructions: The applicant must demonstrate compliance for each siting criteria below in the application. Recommendations of acceptable source
material are provided below. Requests regarding changes to certain siting criteria may require administrative approval from the appropriate district
office or may be considered an exception which must be submitted to the Santa Fe Environmental Bureau office for consideration of approval.
Applicant must attach justification for request. Please refer to 19.15.17.10 NMAC for guidance. Siting criteria does not apply to drying pads or
above-grade tanks associated with a closed-loop system.

Ground water is less than 50 feet below the bottom of the temporary pit, permanent pit, or below-grade tank. [T Yes[] No
- NM Office of the State Engineer - iWATERS database search; USGS; Data obtained from nearby wells

Within 300 feet of a continuously flowing watercourse, or 200 feet of any other significant watercourse or lakebed, sinkhole, or playa O Yes [ No
lake (measured from the ordinary high-water mark).
- Topographic map; Visual inspection (certification) of the proposed site

O No

Within 300 feet from a permanent residence, school, hospital, institution, or church in existence at the time of initial application.
(Applies to temporary, emergency, or cavitation pits and below-grade tanks)
- Visual inspection (certification) of the proposed site; Aerial photo; Satellite image

(Applies to permanent pits)

|

O

Within 1000 feet from a permanent residence, school, hospital, institution, or church in existence at the time of initial application. E
- Visual inspection (certification) of the proposed site; Aerial photo; Satellite image

|

Within 500 horizontal feet of a private, domestic fresh water well or spring that less than five households use for domestic or stock
watering purposes, or within 1000 horizontal feet of any other fresh water well or spring, in existence at the time of initial application.
- NM Office of the State Engineer - iWATERS database search; Visual inspection (certification) of the proposed site

Within incorporated municipal boundaries or within a defined municipal fresh water well field covered under a municipal ordinance [ Yes[] No
adopted pursuant to NMSA 1978, Section 3-27-3, as amended.
- Written confirmation or verification from the municipality; Written approval obtained from the municipality

Within 500 feet of a wetland. ] Yes[] No
- US Fish and Wildlife Wetland Identification map; Topographic map; Visual inspection (certification) of the proposed site

Within the area overlying a subsurface mine. ' [ Yes[d No
- Written confirmation or verification or map from the NM EMNRD-Mining and Mineral Division

Within an unstable area. . [ Yes[1 No
- Engineering measures incorporated into the design; NM Bureau of Geology & Mineral Resources; USGS; NM Geological
Society; Topographic map :

Within a 100-year floodplain. O Yes [ No
- FEMA map
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Temporary Pits, Emergency Pits, and Below-grade Tanks Permit Application Attachment Checklist: Subsection B of 19.15.17.9 NMAC
Instructions: Each of the following items must be attached to the application. Please indicate, by a check mark in the box, that the documents are
attached.

[J Hydrogeologic Report (Below-grade Tanks) - based upon the requirements of Paragraph (4) of Subsection B of 19.15.17.9 NMAC

] Hydrogeologic Data (Temporary and Emergency Pits) - based upon the requirements of Paragraph (2) of Subsection B of 19.15.17.9 NMAC

[J Siting Criteria Compliance Demonstrations - based upon the appropriate requirements of 19.15.17.10 NMAC

[J Design Plan - based upon the appropriate requirements of 19.15.17.11 NMAC

[ Operating and Maintenance Plan - based upon the appropriate requirements of 19.15.17.12 NMAC

[ Closure Plan (Please complete Boxes 14 through 18, if applicable) - based upon the appropriate requirements of Subsection C of 19.15.17.9 NMAC
and 19.15.17.13 NMAC

[ Previously Approved Design (attach copy of design) ~ API Number: or Permit Number:

12.
Closed-loop Systems Permit Application Attachment Checklist: Subsection B of 19.15.17.9 NMAC
Instructions: Each of the following items must be attached to the application. Please indicate, by a check mark in the box, that the documents are
attached.

[] Geologic and Hydrogeologic Data (only for on-site closure) - based upon the requirements of Paragraph (3) of Subsection B of 19.15.17.9

[ siting Criteria Compliance Demonstrations (only for on-site closure) - based upon the appropriate requirements of 19.15.17.10 NMAC

[] Design Plan - based upon the appropriate requirements of 19.15.17.11 NMAC

] Operating and Maintenance Plan - based upon the appropriate requirements of 19.15.17.12 NMAC

[] Closure Plan (Please complete Boxes 14 through 18, if applicable) - based upon the appropriate requirements of Subsection C of 19.15.17.9 NMAC
and 19.15.17.13 NMAC

[] Previously Approved Design (attach copy of desi gn)_ APl Number:

[ Previously Approved Operating and Maintenance Plan  API Number: (Applies only to closed-loop system that use

above ground steel tanks or haul-off bins and propose to implement waste removal for closure)

1.
Permanent Pits Permit Application Checklist: Subsection B of 19.15.17.9 NMAC
Instructions: Each of the following items must be attached to the application. Please indicate, by a check mark in the box, that the documents are
attached.
[ Hydrogeologic Report - based upon the requirements of Paragraph (1) of Subsection B of 19.15.17.9 NMAC
] siting Criteria Compliance Demonstrations - based upon the appropriate requirements of 19.15.17.10 NMAC
Climatological Factors Assessment
Certified Engineering Design Plans - based upon the appropriate requirements of 19.15.17.11 NMAC
Dike Protection and Structural Integrity Design - based upon the appropriate requirements of 19.15.17.11 NMAC
Leak Detection Design - based upon the appropriate requirements of 19.15.17.11 NMAC
Liner Specifications and Compatibility Assessment - based upon the appropriate requirements of 19.15.17.11 NMAC
Quality Control/Quality Assurance Construction and Installation Plan
Operating and Maintenance Plan - based upon the appropriate requirements of 19.15.17.12 NMAC
Freeboard and Overtopping Prevention Plan - based upon the appropriate requirements of 19.15.17.11 NMAC
Nuisance or Hazardous Odors, including H,S, Prevention Plan
Emergency Response Plan
Oil Field Waste Stream Characterization
Monitoring and Inspection Plan
Erosion Control Plan :
] Closure Plan - based upon the appropriate requirements of Subsection C of 19.15.17.9 NMAC and 19.15.17.13 NMAC

I I O | | | |

14.
Prog\osed Closure: 19.15.17.13 NMAC .
Instructions: Please complete the applicable boxes, Boxes 14 through 18, in regards to the proposed closure plan.

Type: [] Drilling [] Workover [[] Emergency [[] Cavitation [] P&A [] Permanent Pit [] Below-grade Tank [ ] Closed-loop System
[0 Alternative
Proposed Closure Method: [[] Waste Excavation and Removal
[[] Waste Removal (Closed-loop systems only)
[J On-site Closure Method (Only for temporary pits and closed-loop systems)
X In-place Burial [] On-site Trench Burial
[] Alternative Closure Method (Exceptions must be submitted to the Santa Fe Environmental Bureau for consideration)

1s.
Waste Excavation and Removal Closure Plan Checklist: (19.15.17.13 NMAC) Instructions: Each of the following items must be attached to the
closure plan. Please indicate, by a check mark in the box, that the documents are attached.

X Protocols and Procedures - based upon the appropriate requirements of 19.15.17.13 NMAC

X Confirmation Sampling Plan (if applicable) - based upon the appropriate requirements of Subsection F of 19.15.17.13 NMAC

Disposal Facility Name and Permit Number (for liquids, drilling fluids and drill cuttings)

X Soil Backfill and Cover Design Specifications - based upon the appropriate requirements of Subsection H of 19.15.17.13 NMAC

XI Re-vegetation Plan - based upon the appropriate requirements of Subsection I of 19.15.17.13 NMAC

X Site Reclamation Plan - based upon the appropriate requirements of Subsection G of 19.15.17.13 NMAC
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16.

Waste Removal Closure For Closed-loop Svstems That Utilize Above Ground Steel Tanks or Haul-off Bins Only: (19.15.17.13.D NMAC)
Instructions: Please indentify the facility or facilities for the disposal of liguids, drilling fluids and drill cuttings. Use attachment if more than two

Sacilities are required.

Disposal Facility Name: Disposal Facility Permit Number:

Disposal Facility Name: Disposal Facility Permit Number:

Will any of the proposed closed-loop system operations and associated activities occur on or in areas that will not be used for future service and operations?

[] Yes (If yes, please provide the information below) [] No

Required for impacted areas which will not be used for future service and operations:

[ Soil Backfill and Cover Design Specifications - - based upon the appropriate requirements of Subsection H of 19.15.17.13 NMAC

[] Re-vegetation Plan - based upon the appropriate requirements of Subsection I of 19.15.17.13 NMAC
[] Site Reclamation Plan - based upon the appropriate requirements of Subsection G of 19.15.17.13 NMAC

17.
Siting Criteria (regarding on-site closure methods only): 19.15.17.10 NMAC

Instructions: Each siting criteria requires a demonstration of compliance in the closure plan. Recommendations of acceptable source material are

provided below. Requests regarding changes to certain siting criteria may require administrative approval from the appropriate district office or may be

considered an exception which must be submitted to the Santa Fe Environmental Bureau office for consideration of approval. Justifications and/or

demonstrations of equivalency are required. Please refer to 19.15.17.10 NMAC for guidance.

Ground water is less than 50 feet below the bottom of the buried waste.
- NM Office of the State Engineer - iWATERS database search; USGS; Data obtained from nearby wells

Ground water is between 50 and 100 feet below the bottom of the buried waste
- NM Office of the State Engineer - iWATERS database search; USGS; Data obtained from nearby wells

Ground water is more than 100 feet below the bottom of the buried waste. Ground Water Depth = 680’
- NM Office of the State Engineer - iWATERS database search; USGS; Data obtained from nearby wells

Within 300 feet of a continuously flowing watercourse, or 200 feet of any other significant watercourse or lakebed, sinkhole, or playa
lake (measured from the ordinary high-water mark).
- Topographic map; Visual inspection (certification) of the proposed site

Within 300 feet from a permanent residence, school, hospital, institution, or church in existence at the time of initial application.
- Visual inspection (certification) of the proposed site; Aerial photo; Satellite image

Within 500 horizontal feet of a private, domestic fresh water well or spring that less than five households use for domestic or stock

watering purposes, or within 1000 horizontal feet of any other fresh water well or spring, in existence at the time of initial application.

- NM Office of the State Engineer - iWATERS database; Visual inspection (certification) of the proposed site

Within incorporated municipal boundaries or within a defined municipal fresh water well field covered under a municipal ordinance
adopted pursuant to NMSA 1978, Section 3-27-3, as amended.
- Written confirmation or verification from the municipality; Written approval obtained from the municipality

Within 500 feet of a wetland.
- US Fish and Wildlife Wetland Identification map; Topographic map; Visual inspection (certification) of the proposed site

Within the area overlying a subsurface mine.
- Written confirmation or verification or map from the NM EMNRD-Mining and Mineral Division

Within an unstable area.
- Engineering measures incorporated into the design; NM Bureau of Geology & Mineral Resources; USGS; NM Geological
Society; Topographic map

Within a 100-year floodplain.
- FEMA map

[} Yes[J No
] NA

[ Yes[] No
[ NA

[ Yes [ No
[ NA

O Yes[1 No
1 Yes [ No

O Yes[] No

[ Yes[] No
] NA

[ Yes[ No
2 Yes[ No

O ves[d No

] Yes[] No

18,

On-Site Closure Plan Checklist: (19.15.17.13 NMAC) Instructions: Each of the following items must be attached to the closure plan. Please indicate,

by a check mark in the box, that the documents are attached.
[ Siting Criteria Compliance Demonstrations - based upon the appropriate requirements of 19.15.17.10 NMAC
X' Proof of Surface Owner Notice - based upon the appropriate requirements of Subsection F of 19.15.17.13 NMAC
% Construction/Design Plan of Burial Trench (if applicable) based upon the appropriate requirements of 19.15.17.11 NMAC

Construction/Design Plan of Temporary Pit (for in-place burial of a drying pad) - based upon the appropriate requirements of 19.15.17.11 NMAC

Protocols and Procedures - based upon the appropriate requirements of 19.15.17.13 NMAC
X Confirmation Sampling Plan (if applicable) - based upon the appropriate requirements of Subsection F of 19.15.17.13 NMAC
] Waste Material Sampling Plan - based upon the appropriate requirements of Subsection F of 19.15.17.13 NMAC

[ Disposal Facility Name and Permit Number (for liquids, drilling fluids and drill cuttings or in case on-site closure standards cannot be achieved)

Soil Cover Design - based upon the appropriate requirements of Subsection H of 19.15.17.13 NMAC
Re-vegetation Plan - based upon the appropriate requirements of Subsection I of 19.15.17.13 NMAC
X Site Reclamation Plan - based upon the appropriate requirements of Subsection G of 19.15.17.13 NMAC

Pom -4 O Cemervation PPvistod :
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19.
Operator Application Certification:

I hereby certify that the information submitted with this application is true, accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Name (Print): Carol Shanks Title: __Production Analyst
2,

Signature: M W/ Date: / / /5/ dg

e-mail address:___carol@mckayoil.com Telephone: __ (575) 623-4735

20,
OCD Approval: [] Permit Application (mcludm closure plan) ﬂ Closure Plan (only) J& OCD Conditions (see attachment)

N 0 6 2009

OCD Representative Signatlgféne AWW Approval Date:

Title: OCD Permit Number:

21
Closure Report (required within 60 days of closure completion): Subsection K of 19.15.17.13 NMAC

Instructions: Operators are required to obtain an approved closure plan prior to implementing any closure activities and submitting the closure report.
The closure report is required to be submitted to the division within 60 days of the completion of the closure activities. Please do not complete this
section of the form until an approved closure plan has been obtained and the closure activities have been completed.

[ Closure Completion Date:

22.
Closure Method:

[] Waste Excavation and Removal [] On-Site Closure Method [] Alternative Closure Method [] Waste Removal (Closed-loop systems only)
[] If different from-approved plan, please explain.

2.
Closure Report Regarding Waste Removal Closure For Closed-loop Systems That Utilize Above Ground Steel Tanks or Haul-off Bins Only:
Instructions: Please indentify the facility or facilities for where the liquids, drilling fluids and drill cuttings were disposed. Use attachment if more than
two facilities were utilized.

Disposal Facility Name: Disposal Facility Permit Number:

Disposal Facility Name: Disposal Facility Permit Number:

Were the closed-loop system operations and associated activities performed on or in areas that will not be used for future service and operations?
[ Yes (f yes, please demonstrate compliance to the items below) [] No '

Required for impacted areas which will not be used for future service and operations:
[] Site Reclamation (Photo Documentation)
] Soil Backfilling and Cover Installation
[] Re-vegetation Application Rates and Seeding Technique

2.
Closure Report Attachment Checklist: Instructions: Each of the following items must be attached to the closure report. Please indicate, by a check
mark in the box, that the documents are attached.

] Proof of Closure Notice (surface owner and division)

[] Proof of Deed Notice (required for on-site closure)

[ Plot Plan (for on-site closures and temporary pits)

(] Confirmation Sampling Analytical Results (if applicable)

[[] Waste Material Sampling Analytical Results (required for on-site closure)

[[] Disposal Facility Name and Permit Number )

[] Soil Backfilling and Cover Installation

[] Re-vegetation Application Rates and Seeding Technique

[] Site Reclamation (Photo Documentation)

On-site Closure Location: Latitude Longitude NAD: [1927 [] 1983

25.
Operator Closure Certification:

I'hereby certify that the information and attachments submitted with this closure report is true, accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge and
belief. Ialso certify that the closure complies with all applicable closure requirements and conditions specified in the approved closure plan.

Name (Print): Title:
Signature: Date:
e-mail address: Telephone:

Foaom 140 {nl Cormervalion Division
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New Mexico [ nergy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Bill Richardson

Governor

Joanna Prukop Mark Fesmire

Cabinet Secretary Division Director

Reese Fullerton Oil Conservation Division
Deputy Cabinet Secretary

Conditions of approval for closure of a drilling pit

Notify OCD District 2 office 48 hours prior to commencement of closure activities.

Notify OCD District 2 office 48 hours prior to obtaining samples where analyses of samples
obtained are to be submitted to OCD.

Sampling requirements are listed in 19.15.17.13 [NMAC] (Pit Rule).— N / ;4'

Final closure report is to be submitted to OCD not later than 60 days after completion of closure.

Qil Conservation Division

1301 West Grand = Artesia, New Mexico 88210 B m—

Phone (575) 748-1283 « Fax (575) 748-9720 » www.emnrd.state.nm.us/OCD R
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ANALYTICAL RESULTS FOR
ENVIRONMENTAL PLUS, INC.
ATTN: DAVID P. DUNGAN
P.O. BOX 1558

EUNICE, NM 88231

FAX TO: (575) 384-2601.

Receiving Date: 10/15/08 Analysis Date: 10/15/08
Reporting Date: 10/15/08 Sampling Date: 10/14/08
Project Owner: McKAY QIL Sample Type: SQIL
Project Name: SOUTH 4 MILE DRAW FEDERAL 14C Sample Condttion: COOL & INTACT
Project Location: UL-A, SECTION 21, T6S, R22E Sample Received By: ML
Analyzed By: TR
: cr
LAB NUMBER SAMPLE ID (mg/kg)
H16119-1 SP-1 <16.0
-
Quality Control 500
True Value QC 500
% Recovery 100
Relative Percent Difference <0.1
|[METHOD: Standard Methods | 4s500cr8 |

Note: Analysis performed on a 1:4 wiv aqueous extract

AL&UI )Yllfh-e‘/ . [0-¢S -8

Chermisy Date

H16119 EPI

PLEASE NOTE: Uabllity and Damages, c:mnmnnumywdmﬂmmmmyhrwvyﬂhmmhmdhmwm ahaft bex fimited o T amount pakd By dient for analyas.
All elalma, inchading thoas for negfig mwumammmmnmmndmmmmmmwmwcwmmﬁnmy(ao)dayurww-umornnm
s0rvice. In na event shatl Cardinal ba Eabin for incid or 3 demagemn, & % without Emitation, tuainaas intemuptions, ks of ue, or loss of Erofita ncumnd by cifent, Ity subainrias,
Ifﬂﬂmuuumnddngoulofardahdhlh-padmmdmmmwcnrﬂnnl,mmmmdm:mmuﬂubmumawdﬂmahuwouwdmmum. Reaults
miate anly to Me samples identifled above. This report shall not be reproduced axcapt In full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratoces.
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Environmental Plus, Inc. Chain of Custody Form
2100 Avenue O, Eunice, NM 88231 ’ P.0. Box 1558, Eunice, NM 88231 LAB: Cardinal
(575) 394-3481 FAX: (575) 394-2601
Company Name Env]ronmenial Plus, inoc.
EPI Project Manager Davld P. Duncan
Malling Address P.0. BOX 1558
City, State, Zip Eunice New Mexico 88231
EP! Phone#/Fax# 575-394-3481 f 575-394-2601
Cllent Company McKay Cil
Facllily Name South 4 Mlle Draw Federal 14C : -
Location UL-A, Section 21, T6S, R22E Attn: Davld P. Duncan
Project Referepce P.0. Box 1558
EPl Sampler Name Kendall McCasland Eunice, NM 88231
- MATRIX PRESERV. SAMPLING
=
Slol|s glg
lulg @,
LAB I.D. SAMPLE [.D. M ELE o w 2l=i{8 &
HHAHBHMAEE HELE A
AHEHAREHHHHE MBI &
SAHEHAEHHEHHEEE: AHEEIMENE
Slalolzlalolnlol<]lC]o DATE TME (m]-|O]alalr-lo s
Nell9-1  1]spA G{1 X X 14-Oct-08 | 12:30 X
2
3
4
5
6
7]
8
9
10
SN“P'HMWM l/{ 104148  |Recelved By . E-mall resulis to: dduncan@envplus.net
LMo Cac A [T | Al Do
10/t5/08  [RecelvedBf: (3b siaff) )
@%W e /JI:Z&Z“ /%V/L
Oelivared Ch By:
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Environmental Plus, Inc.

Page 1 of 1

Chain of Custody Form

2109 Avenue 0O, Eunice, NM 88231 P.0. Box 1558, Eunice, NM 85231 LAB: Cardinal
{575) 394-3481 FAX: {575) 394-2601
[Company Name Environmental Plus, Inc. ERENIL Iniﬁlce ORI Tpagr -~ ANALYSIS. REQUEST -
EPI Project Manager David P. Duncan
KMailing Address P.0. BOX 1558
City, State, Zip Eunice New Mexico 88231 :
EPI Phone#/Fax# 575-394-3481 / 575-394-2601 a
Client Company McKay Qil
Facility Name . South 4 Mile Draw Federal 14C
Location UL-A, Section 21, T6S, R22E Attn: David P. Duncan
Project Reference . P.O. Box 1558
EPI Sampler Name Kendall McCasland Eunice, NM 88231
i . MATRIX PRESERY. SAMPLING
= o« i~
SHHA o|g
LAB LD, SAMPLE I.D. METEIF d w il [ 7Y e A
olglalz olwl..1213 N|a|lo|w A
2121318 AR 18ISl (o |
A HHHEEEHEEE HHEHEBRHHEE
Slefolzlalola{c]|x|]lo DATE TME |m]~]O]ldlslr|o]a
His [19-T 1fsp-s Gl1 X X 14-Oct-08 { 12:30 X
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
Lo é%i.»ﬁi«s oh Aread 5 2 _%i;{gk_"‘ -
Sampler Relinquis 10/14/08  |Feceived By: . E-mail results to: dduncan@envplus net
Qgsumt.n,wld’ ASLANY [T S mﬂ 6 e;gc/“
Inqu 10/15/08 cehrel o S|
SoddD e e Lty I
Defivared by d By:




SOUTH FOUR MILE DRAW C FEDERAL #14
810°FNL & 660’ FEL, Unit A, SEC21, T6S, R22E
API: 30-005-63795
McKay Oil Corporation
P. 0. Box 2014
Roswell, NM 88202
(575) 623-4735

PIT CLOSURE PLAN (19.15.17.13)

Onsite Trench burial Closure Method

1.

N

oo W

~

There are no liquid contents to be removed from existing 50’ X 100’ pit. Pit dug but never lined due to
no drilling. No fluids were dumped into pit; samples from lab verify this statement.

Push dirt (from dirt stockpile on location) into pit and cover, ensuring 4’ of topsoil available for
successful seeding. ‘

Five-point, composite soil samples collected.

Backfill trench with 4’ of topsoil.

Re-contour where applicable to conform to original topography of the area.

Place steel marker at the center of on-site burial. Marker shall be 4” in diameter, cemented 3’ beneath
ground and extending 4’ above ground level. Sign engraved with: Operator, Lease, Unit letter,
Section, Township and range.

File deed with Chaves County Clerk identifying exact location of on-site burial.

L

8. Seed entire pit area per BLM specifications.

Quality Control

1. *Soil samples collected per EPA SWA-846 protocol. Samples kept in sterile sample-dedicated

containers and homogenized with a trowel. Sample containers were immediately sealed, and
processed for shipment to the Cardinal Laboratory in Hobbs, NM for TPH and Chloride testing. TPH
did not exceed 2.500 mg. Chlorides did not exceed 250mg. Analytical data report from Cardinal Lab
attached.

Cardinal Laboratories (Soil Analysis)
101 E. Marland

Hobbs, NM 88240

Contact: Larry Bailey

(575) 393-2326 (or) 800-588-5227

Talon, LPE (Soil Sampler)
318 E. Taylor

Hobbs, NM 88240
Contact: Shelly Tucker
(575) 706-7234



SOUTH FOUR MILE DRAW C FEDERAL #14
810°-FNL & 660 FEL, Unit A, SEC21, T6S, R22E
APIl: 30-005-63795

McKay Oil Corporation
P. O. Box 2014
Roswell, NM 88202
(575) 623-4735

PIT PROOF OF SURFACE OWNER NOTICE (19.15.17.13)
Proof of Surface Owner Notice

1. APD Application to drill was approved 12-21-05. Drilling hever commenced and APD expired 1/16/07.




e

3} O Cons. DIV-Dist. 2

ﬂél"t"‘n-“l“‘ Crand Avenus

\jz Wl swg\.ul\,. A
Artesia, NM BE21D
Form 3160-3 FORM APPROVED
T (Aprl2004) ‘ Egg{xxgsN&a]rgﬁ'{) 307
. UNITED STATES - -
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 5. Lease Serial No

NM 36194
6. If Indian, Allotee or Tribe Name

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL OR REENTER

7 1If Unit or CA Agreement, Name and No.

la. Typeofwork [¥]DRILL [JreenTer
. Dpeatvac (V] 2L AN 2

8. Lease Nameand WellNo. /2 ¥ 7 —

ib. Type of Well: [:]ou Well .Gas Well DOther DSingle Zone DMultiple Zone South Four Mile Draw Federal 14
2 Name of Operator “/ L’ g 4 9. API Well No. —
McKay Oil Corporation / 30 ~0o S‘ - G '5 -, C[ S
3a. Address pQ Box 2014 3b. Phone No. (include area code) 10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory
Roswell NM, 88202-2014 505-623-4735 W. Pecos ABO Slope g N7 Q)
= £
4. Location of Well (Report location clearly and in accordance with any State requirements.*) i1ECEiVEL' 11. Sec., T.R. M. or Blk.and Survey or Area
At surface 810" FNL &660' FEL
DEC 2 2 7008 Lot A, Sec. 21, T6S, R22E
At proposed prod. zone
14. Distance in miles and direction from nearest town or post office* ™ 12. County or Parish 13. State
Approximatly 25 miles Chaves NM
15. Distance from proposed* 16. No. of acres in lease 17. Spacing Unit dedicated to this well
location to r;eares{
roperty or iease line, ft. N '
E lsort‘())’ncarest drig. "unit line, if any) 2418.07 160
18. Distance from proposed location* 19. Proposed Depth . 20. BLM/BIA Bond No. on file
to nearest well, dnilling, completed, .
applied for, on this lease, ft, 4500
21, Elevations (Show whether DF, KDB, RT, GL, ctc) 22, Approximate date work will start* 23. Estimated duration
4317 05/01/2005 7 - 10 days

24. Attachments

The following, completed in accordance with the requirements of Onshore O1l and Gas Order No.1, shall be attached to this form:

1. Well plat certified by a registered surveyor. 4. Bond to cover the operations unless covered by an existing bond on file (see
2. A Drilling Plan. ltem 20 above).
3. A Surface Use Plan (if the location is on National Forest System Lands, the 5. Operator certification
SUPQ shall be filed with the appropriate Forest Service Office). 6. Such other site specific information and/or plans as may be required by the
authorized officer.
Name (Printed/Typed) Date
James Schultz 05/10/2005

e Frinedred/S/LARRY D. BRAY |"DEC 2 1 2005

- w| Office
Lands And Minerals ROSWELL FIGLD OFFICE  ponpaven For{ YEAR

Application approval does not warrant or certify that the applicant holds legalorequitable title to those rights in the subject lease which would entitle the applicantto

conduct operations thereon.
Conditions of approval, if any, are attached.

Title 18 US.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 US.C Section 1212, make ita crime for any person knowin, sgly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United
States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

*(Instructions on page 2)

CEMENT TO COVER ALL OIL,

If earthen pits are used in
association with the drilling of this g 32 Sg D WATER BEARING

well, an OCD pit permit must be
obtained prior to pit construction.



Unaited States Department of the Interior

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
Roswell Field Office
2909 West Second Street
Roswell, New Mexico 88202

In Reply Refer To:
3162.4 (513)
NM-3619%4 I
(=
ST Jan 1

McKay Qil Corporation - -
Attn: James L. Schultz

P. 0. Box 2014

Roswell, NM 88201-2014

Dear Mr. Schultz:

We are canceling your Application for Permit to Drill (APD) for the S. Four Mile Draw Fed Well
No. 14, located in Section 21, T. 6 S., R. 22 E., 810’/N & 660°/E which was approved on December 21,
2005 because it has expired and a new application was received for this well.

If you have any question, please contact me at (505) 627-0237.

Sincerely,

/e Linda A. Askwig

Linda A. Askwig
Land Law Examiner

Cec:

1 & E (RFO) 4 ' 3 O 0
NMOCD (Artesia)

55 L3715
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McKay Oil Corporation

SOUTH FOUR MILE DRAW C FEDERAL #14

SEC 21, T6S, R22E /

Siting Requirement a. b. c.

1 Per BLM Hydrologist dated August 2008, Ground Water Depth = 770'

2. Per 'Declaration Owner of Underground Water Right No RA-8754', dated 2/21/94 (SEC 21 for comparison) Ground Water Depth = 550' below land surface.
*Note: Records established in NM State Engineer's office are specific to SEC 21, as of February 1994.
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